corner of Grand and Elm streets (and nowhere else), until 
Thursday. July 1, X875, at 4 o'clock p. M., for supply-
ing the coal required for the public schools m this C i t y 
(including that portion of Westchester County recently 
annexed thereto), for the ensuing year—say nine thousand 
five hundred (9,500) tons, more or less. T h e coal must 
be of the best quality of white ash, furnace, egg, stove, 
and nut sizes, clean and in good order, two thousand 
two hundred and forty (2,340) pounds to the ton, and 
must be delivered in the bins of the several school buildings